

**1st Sub. H.B. 148**  
**ALCOHOL EDUCATION AMENDMENTS**

HOUSE FLOOR VERBAL AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT 1

FEBRUARY 5, 2021 3:22 PM

---

Representative **Jeffrey D. Stenquist** proposed the following amendment:

1. Page 2, Line 54:  
Delete "department" and insert "division"
  
2. Page 3, Line 57:  
Delete "Department" and insert "Division"
  
3. Page 3, Line 59:  
Delete "department" and insert "division"